

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION  
**SPECIFICATION NO. 2811**  
 SAN PEDRO WATERFRONT BERTHS 74-83  
 PROMENADE PHASE II  
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: MICHAEL SWORDS

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE: \$23,582,565.00  
 ADVERTISED DATE: NOVEMBER 16, 2022  
 BID CLOSING DATE: MARCH 16, 2023

Main Bid

1

|                                     | REDUCED BID AMOUNT<br>GRAND TOTAL SUM LESS LOCAL<br>BUSINESS PREFERENCE | GRAND TOTAL ITEM 1-53<br>BI Description<br>Unit of Measure<br>Approximate Quantiy | ITEM 1                                      |                  |
|-------------------------------------|---|---|---|------------------|
|                                     |   |   | Lump Sum Construction (Drawing No. 1-3410): |                  |
|                                     |   |   | Lump Sum                                    |                  |
|                                     |   |   | 1   |                  |
|                                     |   |   | Unit Price                                  | Extended Price   |
| ENGINEERING ESTIMATE                | \$ 22,582,565.00  | \$ 23,582,565.00  | \$ 5,600,000.00                             | \$ 5,600,000.00  |
| 1 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING          | \$ 22,777,830.00  | \$ 23,777,830.00  | \$ 5,584,000.00                             | \$ 5,584,000.00  |
| 2 GRIFFITH COMPANY                  | \$ 23,336,722.00  | \$ 24,336,722.00  | \$ 7,650,000.00                             | \$ 7,650,000.00  |
| 3 REYES/LARISON JV                  | \$ 25,383,900.00  | \$ 26,383,900.00  | \$ 5,675,000.00                             | \$ 5,675,000.00  |
| 4 C.A. RASMUSSEN                    | \$ 28,939,320.00  | \$ 29,939,320.00  | \$ 9,443,000.00                             | \$ 9,443,000.00  |
| 5 OHLA USA, INC.                    | \$ 29,560,000.00  | \$ 30,560,000.00  | \$ 7,150,000.00                             | \$ 7,150,000.00  |
| 6 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION , INC. | \$ 31,189,815.00  | \$ 32,189,815.00  | \$ 11,600,056.00                            | \$ 11,600,056.00 |
| 1) AVERAGE BID                      | \$26,252,878.86   | \$26,739,209.20   | \$ 7,644,505.60                             | \$ 7,644,505.60  |
| 2) STANDARD DEVIATION               | \$ 3,323,802.00   | \$ 3,417,324.78   | \$ 1,874,935.19                             | \$ 1,874,935.19  |
| 3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER           | \$ (195,265.00)   | \$ (195,265.00)   | \$ 16,000.00                                | \$ 16,000.00     |

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION  
**SPECIFICATION NO. 2811**  
SAN PEDRO WATERFRONT BERTHS 74-83  
PROMENADE PHASE II  
PROJ. CONST. MGR.: MICHAEL SWORDS

|                                     | Main Bid<br>2  |                 | Main Bid<br>3   |                | Main Bid<br>4  |                |
|-------------------------------------|--|-----------------|---|----------------|--|----------------|
|                                     | ITEM 2   |                 | ITEM 3  |                | ITEM 4   |                |
|                                     | Lump Sum Construction (Drawing No. 1-<br>Lump Sum<br>1 |                 | Excavate, Stockpile, and Dispose of Non-<br>Tons<br>980 |                | Excavate, Stockpile, and Dispose of Non-<br>Tons<br>2510 |                |
|                                     | Unit Price   | Extended Price  | Unit Price  | Extended Price | Unit Price   | Extended Price |
| ENGINEERING ESTIMATE                | \$ 2,100,000.00  | \$ 2,100,000.00 | \$ 90.00  | \$ 88,200.00   | \$ 125.00  | \$ 313,750.00  |
| 1 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING          | \$ 750,000.00  | \$ 750,000.00   | \$ 128.00   | \$ 125,440.00  | \$ 95.00   | \$ 238,450.00  |
| 2 GRIFFITH COMPANY                  | \$ 374,000.00  | \$ 374,000.00   | \$ 116.00   | \$ 113,680.00  | \$ 94.00   | \$ 235,940.00  |
| 3 REYES/LARISON JV                  | \$ 3,122,300.00  | \$ 3,122,300.00 | \$ 45.00  | \$ 44,100.00   | \$ 57.00   | \$ 143,070.00  |
| 4 C.A. RASMUSSEN                    | \$ 864,000.00  | \$ 864,000.00   | \$ 135.00   | \$ 132,300.00  | \$ 140.00  | \$ 351,400.00  |
| 5 OHLA USA, INC.                    | \$ 1,460,000.00  | \$ 1,460,000.00 | \$ 115.00   | \$ 112,700.00  | \$ 108.00  | \$ 271,080.00  |
| 6 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION , INC. | \$ 67,760.00   | \$ 67,760.00    | \$ 165.00   | \$ 161,700.00  | \$ 221.00  | \$ 554,710.00  |
| 1) AVERAGE BID                      | \$ 1,252,206.00  | \$ 1,252,206.00 | \$ 104.41   | \$ 102,323.50  | \$ 108.80  | \$ 273,098.80  |
| 2) STANDARD DEVIATION               | \$ 841,030.20  | \$ 841,030.20   | \$ 45.90  | \$ 44,986.07   | \$ 54.52   | \$ 136,835.84  |
| 3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER           | \$ 1,350,000.00  | \$ 1,350,000.00 | \$ (38.00)  | \$ (37,240.00) | \$ 30.00   | \$ 75,300.00   |

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION  
**SPECIFICATION NO. 2811**  
 SAN PEDRO WATERFRONT BERTHS 74-83  
 PROMENADE PHASE II  
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: MICHAEL SWORDS

|                                     | Main Bid<br>5                       |                | Main Bid<br>6                       |                | Main Bid<br>7                       |                 |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------|
|                                     | ITEM 5                              |                | ITEM 6                              |                | ITEM 7                              |                 |
|                                     | Excavate, Stockpile, and Dispose of |                | Excavate, Stockpile, and Dispose of |                | Excavate, Stockpile, and Dispose of |                 |
|                                     | Tons                                |                | Tons                                |                | Tons                                |                 |
|                                     | 990                                 |                | 1980                                |                | 6930                                |                 |
|                                     | Unit Price                          | Extended Price | Unit Price                          | Extended Price | Unit Price                          | Extended Price  |
| ENGINEERING ESTIMATE                | \$ 250.00                           | \$ 247,500.00  | \$ 180.00                           | \$ 356,400.00  | \$ 120.00                           | \$ 831,600.00   |
| 1 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING          | \$ 263.00                           | \$ 260,370.00  | \$ 190.00                           | \$ 376,200.00  | \$ 135.00                           | \$ 935,550.00   |
| 2 GRIFFITH COMPANY                  | \$ 226.00                           | \$ 223,740.00  | \$ 166.00                           | \$ 328,680.00  | \$ 138.00                           | \$ 956,340.00   |
| 3 REYES/LARISON JV                  | \$ 208.00                           | \$ 205,920.00  | \$ 151.00                           | \$ 298,980.00  | \$ 69.00                            | \$ 478,170.00   |
| 4 C.A. RASMUSSEN                    | \$ 310.00                           | \$ 306,900.00  | \$ 230.00                           | \$ 455,400.00  | \$ 170.00                           | \$ 1,178,100.00 |
| 5 OHLA USA, INC.                    | \$ 346.00                           | \$ 342,540.00  | \$ 274.00                           | \$ 542,520.00  | \$ 82.00                            | \$ 568,260.00   |
| 6 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION , INC. | \$ 291.00                           | \$ 288,090.00  | \$ 221.00                           | \$ 437,580.00  | \$ 162.00                           | \$ 1,122,660.00 |
| 1) AVERAGE BID                      | \$ 255.03                           | \$ 252,484.60  | \$ 191.61                           | \$ 379,395.40  | \$ 112.80                           | \$ 781,712.20   |
| 2) STANDARD DEVIATION               | \$ 95.86                            | \$ 94,902.68   | \$ 75.16                            | \$ 148,818.29  | \$ 51.65                            | \$ 357,959.36   |
| 3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER           | \$ (13.00)                          | \$ (12,870.00) | \$ (10.00)                          | \$ (19,800.00) | \$ (15.00)                          | \$ (103,950.00) |

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION  
**SPECIFICATION NO. 2811**  
SAN PEDRO WATERFRONT BERTHS 74-83  
PROMENADE PHASE II  
PROJ. CONST. MGR.: MICHAEL SWORDS

|                                     | Main Bid<br>8                   |                | Main Bid<br>9                              |                | Main Bid<br>10                              |                |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------|--|----------------|---|----------------|
|                                     | ITEM 8                          |                | ITEM 9                                     |                | ITEM 10                                     |                |
|                                     | Light Non-Aqueous Phase Liquids |                | Import Fill Soil (Drawing No. 1-3410): For |                | Import Fill Soil (Drawing Nos. 1-3413): For |                |
|                                     | Gallons                         |                | Cubic Yards                                |                | Cubic Yards                                 |                |
|                                     | 200                             |                | 2520                                       |                | 2550  |                |
|                                     | Unit Price                      | Extended Price | Unit Price                                 | Extended Price | Unit Price                                  | Extended Price |
| ENGINEERING ESTIMATE                | \$ 6.00                         | \$ 1,200.00    | \$ 50.00                                   | \$ 126,000.00  | \$ 50.00                                    | \$ 127,500.00  |
| 1 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING          | \$ 250.00                       | \$ 50,000.00   | \$ 65.00                                   | \$ 163,800.00  | \$ 45.00                                    | \$ 114,750.00  |
| 2 GRIFFITH COMPANY                  | \$ 80.00                        | \$ 16,000.00   | \$ 50.00                                   | \$ 126,000.00  | \$ 31.00                                    | \$ 79,050.00   |
| 3 REYES/LARISON JV                  | \$ 438.00                       | \$ 87,600.00   | \$ 55.00                                   | \$ 138,600.00  | \$ 57.00                                    | \$ 145,350.00  |
| 4 C.A. RASMUSSEN                    | \$ 130.00                       | \$ 26,000.00   | \$ 48.00                                   | \$ 120,960.00  | \$ 48.00                                    | \$ 122,400.00  |
| 5 OHLA USA, INC.                    | \$ 270.00                       | \$ 54,000.00   | \$ 33.00                                   | \$ 83,160.00   | \$ 36.00                                    | \$ 91,800.00   |
| 6 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION , INC. | \$ 14.50                        | \$ 2,900.00    | \$ 80.00                                   | \$ 201,600.00  | \$ 80.00                                    | \$ 204,000.00  |
| 1) AVERAGE BID                      | \$ 158.99                       | \$ 31,797.00   | \$ 46.20                                   | \$ 116,427.30  | \$ 43.10                                    | \$ 109,908.60  |
| 2) STANDARD DEVIATION               | \$ 137.05                       | \$ 27,410.20   | \$ 20.22                                   | \$ 50,966.28   | \$ 19.38                                    | \$ 49,431.10   |
| 3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER           | \$ (244.00)                     | \$ (48,800.00) | \$ (15.00)                                 | \$ (37,800.00) | \$ 5.00                                     | \$ 12,750.00   |

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION  
**SPECIFICATION NO. 2811**  
SAN PEDRO WATERFRONT BERTHS 74-83  
PROMENADE PHASE II  
PROJ. CONST. MGR.: MICHAEL SWORDS

|                                     | Main Bid<br>11                            |                 | Main Bid<br>12               |                | Main Bid<br>13                        |                |
|-------------------------------------|---|-----------------|------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|
|                                     | ITEM 11                                   |                 | ITEM 12                      |                | ITEM 13                               |                |
|                                     | Excavate, Stockpile, and Re-Use Soil: For |                 | Contractor-Furnished Crushed |                | Geomembrane (Drawing No. 1-3413): For |                |
|                                     | Cubic Yards                               |                 | Cubic Yards                  |                | Lump Sum                              |                |
|                                     | 4140                                      |                 | 660                          |                | 1                                     |                |
|                                     | Unit Price                                | Extended Price  | Unit Price                   | Extended Price | Unit Price                            | Extended Price |
| ENGINEERING ESTIMATE                | \$ 35.00                                  | \$ 144,900.00   | \$ 75.00                     | \$ 49,500.00   | \$ 300,000.00                         | \$ 300,000.00  |
| 1 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING          | \$ 60.00                                  | \$ 248,400.00   | \$ 20.00                     | \$ 13,200.00   | \$ 65,000.00                          | \$ 65,000.00   |
| 2 GRIFFITH COMPANY                  | \$ 42.00                                  | \$ 173,880.00   | \$ 372.00                    | \$ 245,520.00  | \$ 86,000.00                          | \$ 86,000.00   |
| 3 REYES/LARISON JV                  | \$ 42.00                                  | \$ 173,880.00   | \$ 286.00                    | \$ 188,760.00  | \$ 75,000.00                          | \$ 75,000.00   |
| 4 C.A. RASMUSSEN                    | \$ 75.00                                  | \$ 310,500.00   | \$ 150.00                    | \$ 99,000.00   | \$ 28,000.00                          | \$ 28,000.00   |
| 5 OHLA USA, INC.                    | \$ 86.00                                  | \$ 356,040.00   | \$ 70.00                     | \$ 46,200.00   | \$ 100,000.00                         | \$ 100,000.00  |
| 6 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION , INC. | \$ 75.00                                  | \$ 310,500.00   | \$ 56.00                     | \$ 36,960.00   | \$ 32,832.00                          | \$ 32,832.00   |
| 1) AVERAGE BID                      | \$ 57.60                                  | \$ 238,472.60   | \$ 124.91                    | \$ 82,441.00   | \$ 91,483.20                          | \$ 91,483.20   |
| 2) STANDARD DEVIATION               | \$ 26.15                                  | \$ 108,275.11   | \$ 113.19                    | \$ 74,703.84   | \$ 74,966.78                          | \$ 74,966.78   |
| 3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER           | \$ (25.00)                                | \$ (103,500.00) | \$ 55.00                     | \$ 36,300.00   | \$ 235,000.00                         | \$ 235,000.00  |

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION  
**SPECIFICATION NO. 2811**  
SAN PEDRO WATERFRONT BERTHS 74-83  
PROMENADE PHASE II  
PROJ. CONST. MGR.: MICHAEL SWORDS

|                                     | Main Bid<br>14                       |                | Main Bid<br>15                          |                 | Main Bid<br>16                            |                 |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|---|-----------------|---|-----------------|
|                                     | ITEM 14                              |                | ITEM 15                                 |                 | ITEM 16                                   |                 |
|                                     | Geotextile (Drawing No. 1-3413): For |                | 3/4 Inch Rock (Drawing No. 1-3413): For |                 | Guardrail: For furnishing transportation, |                 |
|                                     | Lump Sum                             |                | Lump Sum                                |                 | Linear Feet                               |                 |
|                                     | 1                                    |                | 1                                       |                 | 800                                       |                 |
|                                     | Unit Price                           | Extended Price | Unit Price                              | Extended Price  | Unit Price                                | Extended Price  |
| ENGINEERING ESTIMATE                | \$ 300,000.00                        | \$ 300,000.00  | \$ 350,000.00                           | \$ 350,000.00   | \$ 675.00                                 | \$ 540,000.00   |
| 1 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING          | \$ 25,000.00                         | \$ 25,000.00   | \$ 315,000.00                           | \$ 315,000.00   | \$ 810.00                                 | \$ 648,000.00   |
| 2 GRIFFITH COMPANY                  | \$ 15,000.00                         | \$ 15,000.00   | \$ 462,000.00                           | \$ 462,000.00   | \$ 829.00                                 | \$ 663,200.00   |
| 3 REYES/LARISON JV                  | \$ 30,000.00                         | \$ 30,000.00   | \$ 850,000.00                           | \$ 850,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00                               | \$ 800,000.00   |
| 4 C.A. RASMUSSEN                    | \$ 9,000.00                          | \$ 9,000.00    | \$ 601,000.00                           | \$ 601,000.00   | \$ 1,130.00                               | \$ 904,000.00   |
| 5 OHLA USA, INC.                    | \$ 20,000.00                         | \$ 20,000.00   | \$ 1,350,000.00                         | \$ 1,350,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00                               | \$ 800,000.00   |
| 6 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION , INC. | \$ 26,040.00                         | \$ 26,040.00   | \$ 506,025.00                           | \$ 506,025.00   | \$ 883.00                                 | \$ 706,400.00   |
| 1) AVERAGE BID                      | \$ 47,404.00                         | \$ 47,404.00   | \$ 773,502.50                           | \$ 773,502.50   | \$ 845.83                                 | \$ 676,660.00   |
| 2) STANDARD DEVIATION               | \$ 84,450.39                         | \$ 84,450.39   | \$ 402,563.18                           | \$ 402,563.18   | \$ 312.77                                 | \$ 250,216.83   |
| 3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER           | \$ 275,000.00                        | \$ 275,000.00  | \$ 35,000.00                            | \$ 35,000.00    | \$ (135.00)                               | \$ (108,000.00) |

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION  
**SPECIFICATION NO. 2811**  
 SAN PEDRO WATERFRONT BERTHS 74-83  
 PROMENADE PHASE II  
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: MICHAEL SWORDS

|                                     | Main Bid<br>17                              |                | Main Bid<br>18                  |                 | Main Bid<br>19                 |                 |
|-------------------------------------|---|----------------|---------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------------|-----------------|
|                                     | ITEM 17                                     |                | ITEM 18                         |                 | ITEM 19                        |                 |
|                                     | Riprap Rock: For furnishing transportation, |                | Quarry Run Rock: For furnishing |                 | Deck Structure: For furnishing |                 |
|                                     | Tons  |                | Tons                            |                 | Lump Sum                       |                 |
|                                     | 400   |                | 870                             |                 | 1                              |                 |
|                                     | Unit Price                                  | Extended Price | Unit Price                      | Extended Price  | Unit Price                     | Extended Price  |
| ENGINEERING ESTIMATE                | \$ 160.00                                   | \$ 64,000.00   | \$ 85.00                        | \$ 73,950.00    | \$ 2,000,000.00                | \$ 2,000,000.00 |
| 1 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING          | \$ 200.00                                   | \$ 80,000.00   | \$ 285.00                       | \$ 247,950.00   | \$ 1,625,000.00                | \$ 1,625,000.00 |
| 2 GRIFFITH COMPANY                  | \$ 237.00                                   | \$ 94,800.00   | \$ 125.00                       | \$ 108,750.00   | \$ 1,375,000.00                | \$ 1,375,000.00 |
| 3 REYES/LARISON JV                  | \$ 357.00                                   | \$ 142,800.00  | \$ 840.00                       | \$ 730,800.00   | \$ 1,536,000.00                | \$ 1,536,000.00 |
| 4 C.A. RASMUSSEN                    | \$ 280.00                                   | \$ 112,000.00  | \$ 890.00                       | \$ 774,300.00   | \$ 1,670,000.00                | \$ 1,670,000.00 |
| 5 OHLA USA, INC.                    | \$ 250.00                                   | \$ 100,000.00  | \$ 290.00                       | \$ 252,300.00   | \$ 2,500,000.00                | \$ 2,500,000.00 |
| 6 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION , INC. | \$ 220.00                                   | \$ 88,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00                     | \$ 870,000.00   | \$ 2,012,641.00                | \$ 2,012,641.00 |
| 1) AVERAGE BID                      | \$ 223.46                                   | \$ 89,385.00   | \$ 469.53                       | \$ 408,494.00   | \$ 1,938,864.10                | \$ 1,938,864.10 |
| 2) STANDARD DEVIATION               | \$ 89.48                                    | \$ 35,791.28   | \$ 368.44                       | \$ 320,540.35   | \$ 409,527.75                  | \$ 409,527.75   |
| 3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER           | \$ (40.00)                                  | \$ (16,000.00) | \$ (200.00)                     | \$ (174,000.00) | \$ 375,000.00                  | \$ 375,000.00   |

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION  
**SPECIFICATION NO. 2811**  
SAN PEDRO WATERFRONT BERTHS 74-83  
PROMENADE PHASE II  
PROJ. CONST. MGR.: MICHAEL SWORDS

|                                     | Main Bid<br>20                 |                   | Main Bid<br>21                        |                | Main Bid<br>22                        |                |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|
|                                     | ITEM 20                        |                   | ITEM 21                               |                | ITEM 22                               |                |
|                                     | Pier Structure: For furnishing |                   | Furnish 24-Inch Octagonal Prestressed |                | Install 24-Inch Octagonal Prestressed |                |
|                                     | Lump Sum                       |                   | Linear Feet                           |                | Each                                  |                |
|                                     | 1                              |                   | 144                                   |                | 2                                     |                |
|                                     | Unit Price                     | Extended Price    | Unit Price                            | Extended Price | Unit Price                            | Extended Price |
| ENGINEERING ESTIMATE                | \$ 2,400,000.00                | \$ 2,400,000.00   | \$ 225.00                             | \$ 32,400.00   | \$ 35,000.00                          | \$ 70,000.00   |
| 1 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING          | \$ 3,700,000.00                | \$ 3,700,000.00   | \$ 180.00                             | \$ 25,920.00   | \$ 35,000.00                          | \$ 70,000.00   |
| 2 GRIFFITH COMPANY                  | \$ 3,070,000.00                | \$ 3,070,000.00   | \$ 333.00                             | \$ 47,952.00   | \$ 53,000.00                          | \$ 106,000.00  |
| 3 REYES/LARISON JV                  | \$ 2,840,000.00                | \$ 2,840,000.00   | \$ 400.00                             | \$ 57,600.00   | \$ 69,400.00                          | \$ 138,800.00  |
| 4 C.A. RASMUSSEN                    | \$ 3,660,000.00                | \$ 3,660,000.00   | \$ 240.00                             | \$ 34,560.00   | \$ 99,000.00                          | \$ 198,000.00  |
| 5 OHLA USA, INC.                    | \$ 4,200,000.00                | \$ 4,200,000.00   | \$ 500.00                             | \$ 72,000.00   | \$ 78,000.00                          | \$ 156,000.00  |
| 6 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION , INC. | \$ 4,793,350.00                | \$ 4,793,350.00   | \$ 495.00                             | \$ 71,280.00   | \$ 77,000.00                          | \$ 154,000.00  |
| 1) AVERAGE BID                      | \$ 3,672,335.00                | \$ 3,672,335.00   | \$ 311.65                             | \$ 44,877.20   | \$ 66,240.00                          | \$ 132,480.00  |
| 2) STANDARD DEVIATION               | \$ 690,468.01                  | \$ 690,468.01     | \$ 155.86                             | \$ 22,443.27   | \$ 23,276.56                          | \$ 46,553.13   |
| 3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER           | \$ (1,300,000.00)              | \$ (1,300,000.00) | \$ 45.00                              | \$ 6,480.00    | \$ -                                  | \$ -           |



CONSTRUCTION DIVISION  
**SPECIFICATION NO. 2811**  
SAN PEDRO WATERFRONT BERTHS 74-83  
PROMENADE PHASE II  
PROJ. CONST. MGR.: MICHAEL SWORDS

|                                     | Main Bid<br>23                        |                 | Main Bid<br>24                        |                 | Main Bid<br>25                        |                |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|
|                                     | ITEM 23                               |                 | ITEM 24                               |                 | ITEM 25                               |                |
|                                     | Furnish 24-Inch Octagonal Prestressed |                 | Install 24-Inch Octagonal Prestressed |                 | Install 24-Inch Octagonal Prestressed |                |
|                                     | Linear Feet                           |                 | Each                                  |                 | Each                                  |                |
|                                     | 5400                                  |                 | 57                                    |                 | 16                                    |                |
|                                     | Unit Price                            | Extended Price  | Unit Price                            | Extended Price  | Unit Price                            | Extended Price |
| ENGINEERING ESTIMATE                | \$ 225.00                             | \$ 1,215,000.00 | \$ 13,500.00                          | \$ 769,500.00   | \$ 12,500.00                          | \$ 200,000.00  |
| 1 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING          | \$ 180.00                             | \$ 972,000.00   | \$ 15,000.00                          | \$ 855,000.00   | \$ 10,000.00                          | \$ 160,000.00  |
| 2 GRIFFITH COMPANY                  | \$ 175.00                             | \$ 945,000.00   | \$ 10,700.00                          | \$ 609,900.00   | \$ 11,400.00                          | \$ 182,400.00  |
| 3 REYES/LARISON JV                  | \$ 210.00                             | \$ 1,134,000.00 | \$ 12,400.00                          | \$ 706,800.00   | \$ 10,000.00                          | \$ 160,000.00  |
| 4 C.A. RASMUSSEN                    | \$ 230.00                             | \$ 1,242,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00                          | \$ 741,000.00   | \$ 9,000.00                           | \$ 144,000.00  |
| 5 OHLA USA, INC.                    | \$ 245.00                             | \$ 1,323,000.00 | \$ 18,700.00                          | \$ 1,065,900.00 | \$ 32,000.00                          | \$ 512,000.00  |
| 6 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION , INC. | \$ 286.00                             | \$ 1,544,400.00 | \$ 8,800.00                           | \$ 501,600.00   | \$ 4,950.00                           | \$ 79,200.00   |
| 1) AVERAGE BID                      | \$ 202.60                             | \$ 1,094,064.50 | \$ 12,412.81                          | \$ 707,530.00   | \$ 13,285.00                          | \$ 212,560.00  |
| 2) STANDARD DEVIATION               | \$ 74.10                              | \$ 400,146.99   | \$ 4,996.50                           | \$ 284,800.34   | \$ 9,796.94                           | \$ 156,751.03  |
| 3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER           | \$ 45.00                              | \$ 243,000.00   | \$ (1,500.00)                         | \$ (85,500.00)  | \$ 2,500.00                           | \$ 40,000.00   |

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION  
**SPECIFICATION NO. 2811**  
SAN PEDRO WATERFRONT BERTHS 74-83  
PROMENADE PHASE II  
PROJ. CONST. MGR.: MICHAEL SWORDS

|                                     | Main Bid<br>26                              |                | Main Bid<br>27                              |                | Main Bid<br>28                    |                 |
|-------------------------------------|---|----------------|---|----------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|
|                                     | ITEM 26                                     |                | ITEM 27                                     |                | ITEM 28                           |                 |
|                                     | Pre-Drilling for Pier Structure for 24-Inch |                | Pre-Drilling for Deck Structure for 24-Inch |                | Electrical System: For furnishing |                 |
|                                     | Each  |                | Each  |                | Lump Sum                          |                 |
|                                     | 8   |                | 10  |                | 1                                 |                 |
|                                     | Unit Price                                  | Extended Price | Unit Price                                  | Extended Price | Unit Price                        | Extended Price  |
| ENGINEERING ESTIMATE                | \$ 11,000.00                                | \$ 88,000.00   | \$ 9,000.00                                 | \$ 90,000.00   | \$ 1,700,000.00                   | \$ 1,700,000.00 |
| 1 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING          | \$ 13,500.00                                | \$ 108,000.00  | \$ 7,500.00                                 | \$ 75,000.00   | \$ 2,260,000.00                   | \$ 2,260,000.00 |
| 2 GRIFFITH COMPANY                  | \$ 29,000.00                                | \$ 232,000.00  | \$ 6,600.00                                 | \$ 66,000.00   | \$ 2,100,000.00                   | \$ 2,100,000.00 |
| 3 REYES/LARISON JV                  | \$ 14,000.00                                | \$ 112,000.00  | \$ 1,700.00                                 | \$ 17,000.00   | \$ 2,675,000.00                   | \$ 2,675,000.00 |
| 4 C.A. RASMUSSEN                    | \$ 31,000.00                                | \$ 248,000.00  | \$ 9,900.00                                 | \$ 99,000.00   | \$ 2,533,000.00                   | \$ 2,533,000.00 |
| 5 OHLA USA, INC.                    | \$ 44,000.00                                | \$ 352,000.00  | \$ 1,800.00                                 | \$ 18,000.00   | \$ 3,000,000.00                   | \$ 3,000,000.00 |
| 6 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION , INC. | \$ 24,790.00                                | \$ 198,320.00  | \$ 8,258.00                                 | \$ 82,580.00   | \$ 2,194,950.00                   | \$ 2,194,950.00 |
| 1) AVERAGE BID                      | \$ 24,779.00                                | \$ 198,232.00  | \$ 5,663.80                                 | \$ 56,638.00   | \$ 2,499,595.00                   | \$ 2,499,595.00 |
| 2) STANDARD DEVIATION               | \$ 12,802.56                                | \$ 102,420.49  | \$ 3,655.69                                 | \$ 36,556.90   | \$ 416,348.03                     | \$ 416,348.03   |
| 3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER           | \$ (2,500.00)                               | \$ (20,000.00) | \$ 1,500.00                                 | \$ 15,000.00   | \$ (560,000.00)                   | \$ (560,000.00) |

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION  
**SPECIFICATION NO. 2811**  
 SAN PEDRO WATERFRONT BERTHS 74-83  
 PROMENADE PHASE II  
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: MICHAEL SWORDS

|                                     | Main Bid<br>29                        |                 | Main Bid<br>30                         |                | Main Bid<br>31                        |                |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------|--|----------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|
|                                     | ITEM 29                               |                 | ITEM 30                                |                | ITEM 31                               |                |
|                                     | Storm Drainage System: For furnishing |                 | Landscaping and Irrigation System: For |                | Import Custom Topsoil: For furnishing |                |
|                                     | Lump Sum                              |                 | Lump Sum                               |                | Cubic Yards                           |                |
|                                     | 1                                     |                 | 1                                      |                | 400                                   |                |
|                                     | Unit Price                            | Extended Price  | Unit Price                             | Extended Price | Unit Price                            | Extended Price |
| ENGINEERING ESTIMATE                | \$ 450,000.00                         | \$ 450,000.00   | \$ 500,000.00                          | \$ 500,000.00  | \$ 110.00                             | \$ 44,000.00   |
| 1 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING          | \$ 930,000.00                         | \$ 930,000.00   | \$ 145,000.00                          | \$ 145,000.00  | \$ 130.00                             | \$ 52,000.00   |
| 2 GRIFFITH COMPANY                  | \$ 520,000.00                         | \$ 520,000.00   | \$ 224,000.00                          | \$ 224,000.00  | \$ 128.00                             | \$ 51,200.00   |
| 3 REYES/LARISON JV                  | \$ 605,000.00                         | \$ 605,000.00   | \$ 290,700.00                          | \$ 290,700.00  | \$ 150.00                             | \$ 60,000.00   |
| 4 C.A. RASMUSSEN                    | \$ 370,000.00                         | \$ 370,000.00   | \$ 338,000.00                          | \$ 338,000.00  | \$ 230.00                             | \$ 92,000.00   |
| 5 OHLA USA, INC.                    | \$ 480,000.00                         | \$ 480,000.00   | \$ 325,000.00                          | \$ 325,000.00  | \$ 225.00                             | \$ 90,000.00   |
| 6 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION , INC. | \$ 366,264.00                         | \$ 366,264.00   | \$ 67,387.00                           | \$ 67,387.00   | \$ 180.00                             | \$ 72,000.00   |
| 1) AVERAGE BID                      | \$ 505,126.40                         | \$ 505,126.40   | \$ 287,808.70                          | \$ 287,808.70  | \$ 160.86                             | \$ 64,342.50   |
| 2) STANDARD DEVIATION               | \$ 158,570.97                         | \$ 158,570.97   | \$ 112,815.34                          | \$ 112,815.34  | \$ 69.70                              | \$ 27,881.75   |
| 3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER           | \$ (480,000.00)                       | \$ (480,000.00) | \$ 355,000.00                          | \$ 355,000.00  | \$ (20.00)                            | \$ (8,000.00)  |

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION  
**SPECIFICATION NO. 2811**  
SAN PEDRO WATERFRONT BERTHS 74-83  
PROMENADE PHASE II  
PROJ. CONST. MGR.: MICHAEL SWORDS

|                                     | Main Bid<br>32                 |                | Main Bid<br>33                  |                | Contingency Item<br>34                 |                |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|----------------|--|----------------|
|                                     | ITEM 32                        |                | ITEM 33                         |                | ITEM 34                                |                |
|                                     | Plant Establishment, Landscape |                | Photographic Documentation: For |                | Subgrade Stabilization: For furnishing |                |
|                                     | Shifts                         |                | Lump Sum                        |                | Cubic Yards                            |                |
|                                     | 45                             |                | 1                               |                | 500                                    |                |
|                                     | Unit Price                     | Extended Price | Unit Price                      | Extended Price | Unit Price                             | Extended Price |
| ENGINEERING ESTIMATE                | \$ 725.00                      | \$ 32,625.00   | \$ 75,000.00                    | \$ 75,000.00   | \$ 130.00                              | \$ 65,000.00   |
| 1 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING          | \$ 795.00                      | \$ 35,775.00   | \$ 50,000.00                    | \$ 50,000.00   | \$ 120.00                              | \$ 60,000.00   |
| 2 GRIFFITH COMPANY                  | \$ 4,800.00                    | \$ 216,000.00  | \$ 102,000.00                   | \$ 102,000.00  | \$ 225.00                              | \$ 112,500.00  |
| 3 REYES/LARISON JV                  | \$ 2,800.00                    | \$ 126,000.00  | \$ 145,000.00                   | \$ 145,000.00  | \$ 464.00                              | \$ 232,000.00  |
| 4 C.A. RASMUSSEN                    | \$ 1,800.00                    | \$ 81,000.00   | \$ 126,000.00                   | \$ 126,000.00  | \$ 73.00                               | \$ 36,500.00   |
| 5 OHLA USA, INC.                    | \$ 1,670.00                    | \$ 75,150.00   | \$ 75,000.00                    | \$ 75,000.00   | \$ 140.00                              | \$ 70,000.00   |
| 6 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION , INC. | \$ 1,500.00                    | \$ 67,500.00   | \$ 99,000.00                    | \$ 99,000.00   | \$ 296.00                              | \$ 148,000.00  |
| 1) AVERAGE BID                      | \$ 1,759.71                    | \$ 79,187.00   | \$ 94,800.00                    | \$ 94,800.00   | \$ 166.13                              | \$ 83,064.00   |
| 2) STANDARD DEVIATION               | \$ 1,240.20                    | \$ 55,809.06   | \$ 28,480.87                    | \$ 28,480.87   | \$ 125.98                              | \$ 62,990.07   |
| 3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER           | \$ (70.00)                     | \$ (3,150.00)  | \$ 25,000.00                    | \$ 25,000.00   | \$ 10.00                               | \$ 5,000.00    |

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION  
**SPECIFICATION NO. 2811**  
SAN PEDRO WATERFRONT BERTHS 74-83  
PROMENADE PHASE II  
PROJ. CONST. MGR.: MICHAEL SWORDS

|                                     | Contingency Item<br>35              |                 | Contingency Item<br>36              |                | Contingency Item<br>37                 |                |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|--|----------------|
|                                     | ITEM 35                             |                 | ITEM 36                             |                | ITEM 37                                |                |
|                                     | Geotechnically Unsuitable Soil: For |                 | Rain Event Action Plan Sampling and |                | Restrike 24-Inch Octagonal Prestressed |                |
|                                     | Tons                                |                 | Sampled Rainy Days                  |                | Each                                   |                |
|                                     | 1500                                |                 | 60                                  |                | 2                                      |                |
|                                     | Unit Price                          | Extended Price  | Unit Price                          | Extended Price | Unit Price                             | Extended Price |
| ENGINEERING ESTIMATE                | \$ 50.00                            | \$ 75,000.00    | \$ 1,200.00                         | \$ 72,000.00   | \$ 8,640.00                            | \$ 17,280.00   |
| 1 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING          | \$ 120.00                           | \$ 180,000.00   | \$ 250.00                           | \$ 15,000.00   | \$ 15,000.00                           | \$ 30,000.00   |
| 2 GRIFFITH COMPANY                  | \$ 59.00                            | \$ 88,500.00    | \$ 200.00                           | \$ 12,000.00   | \$ 5,700.00                            | \$ 11,400.00   |
| 3 REYES/LARISON JV                  | \$ 72.00                            | \$ 108,000.00   | \$ 100.00                           | \$ 6,000.00    | \$ 7,000.00                            | \$ 14,000.00   |
| 4 C.A. RASMUSSEN                    | \$ 81.00                            | \$ 121,500.00   | \$ 640.00                           | \$ 38,400.00   | \$ 11,700.00                           | \$ 23,400.00   |
| 5 OHLA USA, INC.                    | \$ 90.00                            | \$ 135,000.00   | \$ 340.00                           | \$ 20,400.00   | \$ 7,000.00                            | \$ 14,000.00   |
| 6 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION , INC. | \$ 120.00                           | \$ 180,000.00   | \$ 1,200.00                         | \$ 72,000.00   | \$ 11,000.00                           | \$ 22,000.00   |
| 1) AVERAGE BID                      | \$ 76.31                            | \$ 114,459.00   | \$ 491.57                           | \$ 29,494.00   | \$ 8,824.00                            | \$ 17,648.00   |
| 2) STANDARD DEVIATION               | \$ 33.26                            | \$ 49,887.00    | \$ 403.31                           | \$ 24,198.34   | \$ 3,279.33                            | \$ 6,558.65    |
| 3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER           | \$ (70.00)                          | \$ (105,000.00) | \$ 950.00                           | \$ 57,000.00   | \$ (6,360.00)                          | \$ (12,720.00) |

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION  
**SPECIFICATION NO. 2811**  
SAN PEDRO WATERFRONT BERTHS 74-83  
PROMENADE PHASE II  
PROJ. CONST. MGR.: MICHAEL SWORDS

|                                     | Contingency Item<br>38                 |                | Contingency Item<br>39                   |                | Contingency Item<br>40                 |                |
|-------------------------------------|--|----------------|--|----------------|--|----------------|
|                                     | ITEM 38                                |                | ITEM 39                                  |                | ITEM 40                                |                |
|                                     | Restrike 24-Inch Octagonal Prestressed |                | Spudding of Obstructions: For furnishing |                | Concrete Pile Build-Ups Greater than 6 |                |
|                                     | Each                                   |                | Each                                     |                | Each                                   |                |
|                                     | 2                                      |                | 2  |                | 2                                      |                |
|                                     | Unit Price                             | Extended Price | Unit Price                               | Extended Price | Unit Price                             | Extended Price |
| ENGINEERING ESTIMATE                | \$ 9,000.00                            | \$ 18,000.00   | \$ 14,400.00                             | \$ 28,800.00   | \$ 6,000.00                            | \$ 12,000.00   |
| 1 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING          | \$ 9,500.00                            | \$ 19,000.00   | \$ 9,000.00                              | \$ 18,000.00   | \$ 7,000.00                            | \$ 14,000.00   |
| 2 GRIFFITH COMPANY                  | \$ 92,000.00                           | \$ 184,000.00  | \$ 8,200.00                              | \$ 16,400.00   | \$ 7,400.00                            | \$ 14,800.00   |
| 3 REYES/LARISON JV                  | \$ 8,100.00                            | \$ 16,200.00   | \$ 10,000.00                             | \$ 20,000.00   | \$ 7,820.00                            | \$ 15,640.00   |
| 4 C.A. RASMUSSEN                    | \$ 15,200.00                           | \$ 30,400.00   | \$ 4,800.00                              | \$ 9,600.00    | \$ 12,800.00                           | \$ 25,600.00   |
| 5 OHLA USA, INC.                    | \$ 14,500.00                           | \$ 29,000.00   | \$ 13,000.00                             | \$ 26,000.00   | \$ 13,000.00                           | \$ 26,000.00   |
| 6 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION , INC. | \$ 14,300.00                           | \$ 28,600.00   | \$ 4,565.00                              | \$ 9,130.00    | \$ 12,100.00                           | \$ 24,200.00   |
| 1) AVERAGE BID                      | \$ 19,955.00                           | \$ 39,910.00   | \$ 8,826.50                              | \$ 17,653.00   | \$ 9,842.00                            | \$ 19,684.00   |
| 2) STANDARD DEVIATION               | \$ 24,204.28                           | \$ 48,408.56   | \$ 3,517.08                              | \$ 7,034.15    | \$ 2,942.83                            | \$ 5,885.67    |
| 3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER           | \$ (500.00)                            | \$ (1,000.00)  | \$ 5,400.00                              | \$ 10,800.00   | \$ (1,000.00)                          | \$ (2,000.00)  |

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION  
**SPECIFICATION NO. 2811**  
 SAN PEDRO WATERFRONT BERTHS 74-83  
 PROMENADE PHASE II  
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: MICHAEL SWORDS

|                                     | Contingency Item<br>41           |                | Contingency Item<br>42                  |                | Contingency Item<br>43              |                 |
|-------------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------|---|----------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------|
|                                     | ITEM 41                          |                | ITEM 42                                 |                | ITEM 43                             |                 |
|                                     | Break Off and Dispose of 24-Inch |                | Pile Cut-Off Over 6 Feet in Length: For |                | Slope Stabilization: For furnishing |                 |
|                                     | Each                             |                | Each                                    |                | Pounds                              |                 |
|                                     | 2                                |                | 2                                       |                | 135                                 |                 |
|                                     | Unit Price                       | Extended Price | Unit Price                              | Extended Price | Unit Price                          | Extended Price  |
| ENGINEERING ESTIMATE                | \$ 7,850.00                      | \$ 15,700.00   | \$ 5,280.00                             | \$ 10,560.00   | \$ 70.00                            | \$ 9,450.00     |
| 1 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING          | \$ 3,000.00                      | \$ 6,000.00    | \$ 9,200.00                             | \$ 18,400.00   | \$ 825.00                           | \$ 111,375.00   |
| 2 GRIFFITH COMPANY                  | \$ 9,000.00                      | \$ 18,000.00   | \$ 2,300.00                             | \$ 4,600.00    | \$ 124.00                           | \$ 16,740.00    |
| 3 REYES/LARISON JV                  | \$ 11,000.00                     | \$ 22,000.00   | \$ 2,300.00                             | \$ 4,600.00    | \$ 88.00                            | \$ 11,880.00    |
| 4 C.A. RASMUSSEN                    | \$ 25,100.00                     | \$ 50,200.00   | \$ 12,800.00                            | \$ 25,600.00   | \$ 580.00                           | \$ 78,300.00    |
| 5 OHLA USA, INC.                    | \$ 19,500.00                     | \$ 39,000.00   | \$ 3,600.00                             | \$ 7,200.00    | \$ 1,250.00                         | \$ 168,750.00   |
| 6 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION , INC. | \$ 23,650.00                     | \$ 47,300.00   | \$ 12,100.00                            | \$ 24,200.00   | \$ 1,000.00                         | \$ 135,000.00   |
| 1) AVERAGE BID                      | \$ 15,345.00                     | \$ 30,690.00   | \$ 6,578.00                             | \$ 13,156.00   | \$ 577.63                           | \$ 77,979.50    |
| 2) STANDARD DEVIATION               | \$ 7,699.59                      | \$ 15,399.19   | \$ 4,400.54                             | \$ 8,801.08    | \$ 465.83                           | \$ 62,887.60    |
| 3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER           | \$ 4,850.00                      | \$ 9,700.00    | \$ (3,920.00)                           | \$ (7,840.00)  | \$ (755.00)                         | \$ (101,925.00) |

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION  
**SPECIFICATION NO. 2811**  
SAN PEDRO WATERFRONT BERTHS 74-83  
PROMENADE PHASE II  
PROJ. CONST. MGR.: MICHAEL SWORDS

|                                     | Contingency Item<br>44             |                | Allowance Item<br>45                    |                | Allowance Item<br>46                  |                |
|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------|---|----------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|
|                                     | ITEM 44                            |                | ITEM 45                                 |                | ITEM 46                               |                |
|                                     | Undermining Repair: For furnishing |                | Perform Work Associated with Regulatory |                | Unforeseen Contaminated and Hazardous |                |
|                                     | Cubic Feet                         |                | Lump Sum                                |                | Lump Sum                              |                |
|                                     | 50                                 |                | 1                                       |                | 1                                     |                |
|                                     | Unit Price                         | Extended Price | Unit Price                              | Extended Price | Unit Price                            | Extended Price |
| ENGINEERING ESTIMATE                | \$ 55.00                           | \$ 2,750.00    | \$ 200,000.00                           | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 500,000.00                         | \$ 500,000.00  |
| 1 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING          | \$ 525.00                          | \$ 26,250.00   | \$ 200,000.00                           | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 500,000.00                         | \$ 500,000.00  |
| 2 GRIFFITH COMPANY                  | \$ 1,655.00                        | \$ 82,750.00   | \$ 200,000.00                           | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 500,000.00                         | \$ 500,000.00  |
| 3 REYES/LARISON JV                  | \$ 487.00                          | \$ 24,350.00   | \$ 200,000.00                           | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 500,000.00                         | \$ 500,000.00  |
| 4 C.A. RASMUSSEN                    | \$ 2,200.00                        | \$ 110,000.00  | \$ 200,000.00                           | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 500,000.00                         | \$ 500,000.00  |
| 5 OHLA USA, INC.                    | \$ 2,100.00                        | \$ 105,000.00  | \$ 200,000.00                           | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 500,000.00                         | \$ 500,000.00  |
| 6 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION , INC. | \$ 42.00                           | \$ 2,100.00    | \$ 200,000.00                           | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 500,000.00                         | \$ 500,000.00  |
| 1) AVERAGE BID                      | \$ 1,140.60                        | \$ 57,030.00   | \$ 200,000.00                           | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 500,000.00                         | \$ 500,000.00  |
| 2) STANDARD DEVIATION               | \$ 935.34                          | \$ 46,767.21   | \$ -                                    | \$ -           | \$ -                                  | \$ -           |
| 3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER           | \$ (470.00)                        | \$ (23,500.00) | \$ -                                    | \$ -           | \$ -                                  | \$ -           |



CONSTRUCTION DIVISION  
**SPECIFICATION NO. 2811**  
 SAN PEDRO WATERFRONT BERTHS 74-83  
 PROMENADE PHASE II  
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: MICHAEL SWORDS

|                                     | Allowance Item<br>47              |                | Allowance Item<br>48               |                | Allowance Item<br>49      |                |
|-------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|------------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------|----------------|
|                                     | ITEM 47                           |                | ITEM 48                            |                | ITEM 49                   |                |
|                                     | Modifications Due to Formwork and |                | Internet-Based Project Management: |                | Premium Time for Schedule |                |
|                                     | Lump Sum                          |                | Lump Sum                           |                | Lump Sum                  |                |
|                                     | 1                                 |                | 1                                  |                | 1                         |                |
|                                     | Unit Price                        | Extended Price | Unit Price                         | Extended Price | Unit Price                | Extended Price |
| ENGINEERING ESTIMATE                | \$ 200,000.00                     | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00                       | \$ 25,000.00   | \$ 200,000.00             | \$ 200,000.00  |
| 1 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING          | \$ 200,000.00                     | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00                       | \$ 25,000.00   | \$ 200,000.00             | \$ 200,000.00  |
| 2 GRIFFITH COMPANY                  | \$ 200,000.00                     | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00                       | \$ 25,000.00   | \$ 200,000.00             | \$ 200,000.00  |
| 3 REYES/LARISON JV                  | \$ 200,000.00                     | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00                       | \$ 25,000.00   | \$ 200,000.00             | \$ 200,000.00  |
| 4 C.A. RASMUSSEN                    | \$ 200,000.00                     | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00                       | \$ 25,000.00   | \$ 200,000.00             | \$ 200,000.00  |
| 5 OHLA USA, INC.                    | \$ 200,000.00                     | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00                       | \$ 25,000.00   | \$ 200,000.00             | \$ 200,000.00  |
| 6 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION , INC. | \$ 200,000.00                     | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00                       | \$ 25,000.00   | \$ 200,000.00             | \$ 200,000.00  |
| 1) AVERAGE BID                      | \$ 200,000.00                     | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00                       | \$ 25,000.00   | \$ 200,000.00             | \$ 200,000.00  |
| 2) STANDARD DEVIATION               | \$ -                              | \$ -           | \$ -                               | \$ -           | \$ -                      | \$ -           |
| 3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER           | \$ -                              | \$ -           | \$ -                               | \$ -           | \$ -                      | \$ -           |

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION  
**SPECIFICATION NO. 2811**  
 SAN PEDRO WATERFRONT BERTHS 74-83  
 PROMENADE PHASE II  
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: MICHAEL SWORDS

|                                     | Allowance Item<br>50                         |                | Allowance Item<br>51                   |                | Allowance Item<br>52              |                |
|-------------------------------------|--|----------------|--|----------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|
|                                     | ITEM 50                                      |                | ITEM 51                                |                | ITEM 52                           |                |
|                                     | Partnering Facility: Bidder shall include in |                | Tenant-Requested Changes: Bidder shall |                | Unforeseen Above Ground and Below |                |
|                                     | Lump Sum                                     |                | Lump Sum                               |                | Lump Sum                          |                |
|                                     | 1  |                | 1                                      |                | 1                                 |                |
|                                     | Unit Price                                   | Extended Price | Unit Price                             | Extended Price | Unit Price                        | Extended Price |
| ENGINEERING ESTIMATE                | \$ 50,000.00                                 | \$ 50,000.00   | \$ 200,000.00                          | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 300,000.00                     | \$ 300,000.00  |
| 1 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING          | \$ 50,000.00                                 | \$ 50,000.00   | \$ 200,000.00                          | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 300,000.00                     | \$ 300,000.00  |
| 2 GRIFFITH COMPANY                  | \$ 50,000.00                                 | \$ 50,000.00   | \$ 200,000.00                          | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 300,000.00                     | \$ 300,000.00  |
| 3 REYES/LARISON JV                  | \$ 50,000.00                                 | \$ 50,000.00   | \$ 200,000.00                          | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 300,000.00                     | \$ 300,000.00  |
| 4 C.A. RASMUSSEN                    | \$ 50,000.00                                 | \$ 50,000.00   | \$ 200,000.00                          | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 300,000.00                     | \$ 300,000.00  |
| 5 OHLA USA, INC.                    | \$ 50,000.00                                 | \$ 50,000.00   | \$ 200,000.00                          | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 300,000.00                     | \$ 300,000.00  |
| 6 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION , INC. | \$ 50,000.00                                 | \$ 50,000.00   | \$ 200,000.00                          | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 300,000.00                     | \$ 300,000.00  |
| 1) AVERAGE BID                      | \$ 50,000.00                                 | \$ 50,000.00   | \$ 200,000.00                          | \$ 200,000.00  | \$ 300,000.00                     | \$ 300,000.00  |
| 2) STANDARD DEVIATION               | \$ -   | \$ -           | \$ -                                   | \$ -           | \$ -                              | \$ -           |
| 3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER           | \$ -   | \$ -           | \$ -                                   | \$ -           | \$ -                              | \$ -           |

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION  
**SPECIFICATION NO. 2811**  
 SAN PEDRO WATERFRONT BERTHS 74-83  
 PROMENADE PHASE II  
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: MICHAEL SWORDS

Allowance Item  
 53

|                                     | ITEM 53                             |                |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|
|                                     | Design Modifications as Directed by |                |
|                                     | Lump Sum                            |                |
|                                     | 1                                   |                |
|                                     | Unit Price                          | Extended Price |
| ENGINEERING ESTIMATE                | \$ 300,000.00                       | \$ 300,000.00  |
| 1 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING          | \$ 300,000.00                       | \$ 300,000.00  |
| 2 GRIFFITH COMPANY                  | \$ 300,000.00                       | \$ 300,000.00  |
| 3 REYES/LARISON JV                  | \$ 300,000.00                       | \$ 300,000.00  |
| 4 C.A. RASMUSSEN                    | \$ 300,000.00                       | \$ 300,000.00  |
| 5 OHLA USA, INC.                    | \$ 300,000.00                       | \$ 300,000.00  |
| 6 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION , INC. | \$ 300,000.00                       | \$ 300,000.00  |
| 1) AVERAGE BID                      | \$ 300,000.00                       | \$ 300,000.00  |
| 2) STANDARD DEVIATION               | \$ -                                | \$ -           |
| 3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER           | \$ -                                | \$ -           |



Shaun Shahrestani  
 cn=Shaun Shahrestani,  
 email=sshahrestani@portla.org, c=US  
 2023.03.28 17:08:43 -07'00'

Shaun Shahrestani  
 Chief Harbor Engineer